thence easicric and parallel with line Hundred and Fift y--
fifth street f nir hundred and ten feet ,4to' c" to the 
wasteriy line of MacCombs Lane ; thence southwesterly 
along the westerly line of 1lacCombs Lane sixty-eight 
fe t three and three-quarter inches ,'68' 3-ly"; ; thence 
westerly three hundred and seventy-seven feet four inches 
'377'-1"; to the easterly line of Eighth avenue, and thence 
northerly sixty feet 6c' o", to the point or place of be-
ginning. 

Also beginning at a point on the easterly line of Mac-
Conlbs Lane, distant four hundred and fifty-nine feet 
eight inches 455' E". southerly from the comhurly line of 
One Hundred and Fil'ty-fifth street and five hundred and 
twenty-three feet 523 ; easterly from the easterly line cf 
the Eighth avenue ; rum,ing thence easterly- and parallel 
with One Hundred and Fitty-fifth street two hundred and 
fifty-two feet (2521 o" to the westerly line of Seventh 
avenue ; thence southerly and along the westerly line of

[...]

Also beginnning at a point on the easterly line of 
Seventh avenue, distant four hundred and fifty-nine feet 
eight inches ,499' 8" southerly from the prolongation 
easterly in the line of its direction of the southerly line of 
One Hundiod and fifty-fifth street, and nine hundred 
and twenty-five feet 925' o", easterly from the easterly 
line of Eighth avenue ; thence oa e - 

s[ r 	-tl 	. ndaroriel to , P 
said lira_ of I tie I-[w deed and I 	. nd Fifty-fifth street, extended 
two hundred and forty-seven feet eleven and three- 
quarter inches 1 247' Itj5 ') to the bulkhead line ;